Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Civil Proceedings by Type of Proceeding (3) - March 2024

Page 1 of 3
----------------------- Probate - ----------------------
Non-Jury Trial by Total
County/Court Jury Trial Trial Affidavit Trial
Adams 0 0 0 0
Asotin 0 0 0 0
Columbia 0 0 0 0
Garfield 0 0 0 0
...Judicial District 0 0 0 0
Benton 0 0 0 0
Franklin 0 1 0 1
...Judicial District 0 1 0 1
Chelan 1 14 0 15
Clallam 0 1 0 1
Clark 0 2 0 2
Cowlitz 0 1 0 1
Douglas 0 1 0 1
Ferry 0 0 0 0
Pend Oreille 0 0 0 0
Stevens 0 0 0 0
...Judicial District 0 0 0 0
Grant 0 1 0 1
Grays Harbor 0 0 0 0
Island 0 0 0 0

1 Includes status conferences, summary judgment, pre-trial management, and voir dire only hearings.
2 Includes all non-trial proceedings associated with civil "matters filed with clerk."

(3) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX

information is available on the Internet at https:/linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Trial
Settlement
Hearing

0

0

O O O O o O o o o o o o

o O O o o

Pre-Resolution Uncontested
Resolution
Hearing

Motion/
Conference (1)
5

11
1

2
14
207
74
281
64
135
527
121
20

33
42
92
34
42

0
0

O O o o o o

o

28

o

o O O o o

Post-
Resolution
Motion

1
1
0

20

24

16

46
22

10
20

RALJ
Hearing

0
0

O O o o o o

= O

o O o o

o O O o o

Total
Non-Trial
Hearing

6

12
1

2
15
227
78
305
69
151
574
171
22

38
52
112
36
48

Total
Other Matter
Hearing (2)

0

o O O w o o

o O o o o

Total
Hearing
6

12
1

2
15
230
80
310
85
152
576
175
23

38
52
113
36
48



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Civil Proceedings by Type of Proceeding (3) - March 2024

Page 2 of 3
----------------------- Probate - ----------------------
Non-Jury Trial by Total
County/Court Jury Trial Trial Affidavit Trial
Jefferson 0 0 0 0
King 0 0 0 0
Kitsap 1 0 0 1
Kittitas 0 0 0 0
Klickitat 0 1 0 1
Skamania 0 0 0 0
...Judicial District 0 1 0 1
Lewis 0 0 0 0
Lincoln 0 0 0
Mason 0 0 0 0
Okanogan 0 3 0 3
Pacific 0 0 0 0
Wabhkiakum 0 0 0 0
...Judicial District 0 0 0 0
Pierce 0 0 0 0
San Juan 0 0 0 0
Skagit 0 2 0 2
Snohomish 5 0 0 5
Spokane 0 0 0 0
Thurston 0 2 0 2

1 Includes status conferences, summary judgment, pre-trial management, and voir dire only hearings.
2 Includes all non-trial proceedings associated with civil "matters filed with clerk."

(3) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX

information is available on the Internet at https:/linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Trial
Settlement
Hearing

0

0

O O O O o O o o o o o o

o O O o o

Pre-Resolution Uncontested
Resolution
Hearing

Motion/
Conference (1)
32

0
227
32
16
11
27
38
10
179

13

14
143
519
207
372

0
0

O O o o o o

O O o o o o

o

42

22

Post-
Resolution
Motion

3
0
37

49

O 0 O o o ©

20
227
58
109

RALJ
Hearing

0
0

O O O O o O o o o o o o

o O o o o

Total
Non-Trial
Hearing

35

0
267
39
17
12
29
87
15
188

14

21

17
163
752
307
503

Total
Other Matter
Hearing (2)

0

0

O O O O o o o o o o o

o o o o

Total
Hearing
35

0
268
49
18
12
30
87
15
188

14

21

17
165
757
307
506



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Civil Proceedings by Type of Proceeding (3) - March 2024

Page 3 of 3
----------------------- Probate - ---------------------- --------------------Guardianship (1) --------------------
Trial Pre-Resolution Uncontested Post- Total Total

Non-Jury Trial by Total Settlement Motion/ Resolution Resolution RALJ Non-Trial Other Matter Total
County/Court Jury Trial Trial Affidavit Trial Hearing Conference (1) Hearing Motion Hearing Hearing Hearing (2) Hearing
Walla Walla 0 0 0 0 13 20 0 35 0 68 0 68
Whatcom 1 0 0 1 0 126 17 21 1 165 1 167
Whitman 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 10 0 10
Yakima 14 0 0 14 0 182 0 22 0 204 0 218
Statewide Total: 22 29 0 51 14 3,528 109 775 10 4,436 20 4,507

1 Includes status conferences, summary judgment, pre-trial management, and voir dire only hearings.

2 Includes all non-trial proceedings associated with civil "matters filed with clerk."

(3) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX
information is available on the Internet at https:/linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.



	Civil Proceedings by Type of Proceeding (3)

