Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Civil Proceedings by Type of Proceeding (3) - March 2024

Page 1 of 3

			Probate			Guardianship (1)							
County/Court Adams	Jury Trial 0	Non-Jury Trial 0	Trial by Affidavit 0	Total Trial 0	Trial Settlement Hearing 0	Pre-Resolution Motion/ Conference (1) 5	Uncontested Resolution Hearing 0	Post- Resolution Motion 1	RALJ Hearing 0	Total Non-Trial Hearing 6	Total Other Matter Hearing (2) 0	Total Hearing 6	
Asotin	0	0	0	0	0	11	0	1	0	12	0	12	
Columbia	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	
Garfield	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	2	
Judicial District	0	0	0	0	0	14	0	1	0	15	0	15	
Benton	0	0	0	0	0	207	0	20	0	227	3	230	
Franklin	0	1	0	1	0	74	0	4	0	78	1	80	
Judicial District	0	1	0	1	0	281	0	24	0	305	4	310	
Chelan	1	14	0	15	0	64	0	5	0	69	1	85	
Clallam	0	1	0	1	0	135	0	16	0	151	0	152	
Clark	0	2	0	2	0	527	0	46	1	574	0	576	
Cowlitz	0	1	0	1	0	121	28	22	0	171	3	175	
Douglas	0	1	0	1	0	20	0	2	0	22	0	23	
Ferry	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	3	0	7	0	7	
Pend Oreille	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	2	0	7	0	7	
Stevens	0	0	0	0	0	33	0	5	0	38	0	38	
Judicial District	0	0	0	0	0	42	0	10	0	52	0	52	
Grant	0	1	0	1	0	92	0	20	0	112	0	113	
Grays Harbor	0	0	0	0	0	34	0	2	0	36	0	36	
Island	0	0	0	0	0	42	0	6	0	48	0	48	

1 Includes status conferences, summary judgment, pre-trial management, and voir dire only hearings.

2 Includes all non-trial proceedings associated with civil "matters filed with clerk."

(3) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Civil Proceedings by Type of Proceeding (3) - March 2024

Page 2 of 3

			Probate			Guardianship (1)							
County/Court Jefferson	Jury Trial 0	Non-Jury Trial 0	Trial by Affidavit 0	Total Trial 0	Trial Settlement Hearing 0	Pre-Resolution Motion/ Conference (1) 32	Uncontested Resolution Hearing 0	Post- Resolution Motion 3	RALJ Hearing 0	Total Non-Trial Hearing 35	Total Other Matter Hearing (2) 0	Total Hearing 35	
King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Kitsap	1	0	0	1	1	227	0	37	2	267	0	268	
Kittitas	0	0	0	0	0	32	0	7	0	39	10	49	
Klickitat	0	1	0	1	0	16	0	1	0	17	0	18	
Skamania	0	0	0	0	0	11	0	1	0	12	0	12	
Judicial District	0	1	0	1	0	27	0	2	0	29	0	30	
Lewis	0	0	0	0	0	38	0	49	0	87	0	87	
Lincoln	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	5	0	15	0	15	
Mason	0	0	0	0	0	179	0	9	0	188	0	188	
Okanogan	0	3	0	3	0	5	0	0	0	5	0	8	
Pacific	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	8	0	14	0	14	
Wahkiakum	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	0	7	0	7	
Judicial District	0	0	0	0	0	13	0	8	0	21	0	21	
Pierce	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
San Juan	0	0	0	0	0	14	0	3	0	17	0	17	
Skagit	0	2	0	2	0	143	0	20	0	163	0	165	
Snohomish	5	0	0	5	0	519	0	227	6	752	0	757	
Spokane	0	0	0	0	0	207	42	58	0	307	0	307	
Thurston	0	2	0	2	0	372	22	109	0	503	1	506	

1 Includes status conferences, summary judgment, pre-trial management, and voir dire only hearings.

2 Includes all non-trial proceedings associated with civil "matters filed with clerk."

(3) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Civil Proceedings by Type of Proceeding (3) - March 2024

Page 3 of 3

			Probate -			Guardianship (1)							
County/Court Walla Walla	Jury Trial 0	Non-Jury Trial 0	Trial by Affidavit 0	Total Trial 0	Trial Settlement Hearing 13	Pre-Resolution Motion/ Conference (1) 20	Uncontested Resolution Hearing 0	Post- Resolution Motion 35	RALJ Hearing 0	Total Non-Trial Hearing 68	Total Other Matter Hearing (2) 0	Total Hearing 68	
Whatcom	1	0	0	1	0	126	17	21	1	165	1	167	
Whitman	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	5	0	10	0	10	
Yakima	14	0	0	14	0	182	0	22	0	204	0	218	
Statewide Total:	22	29	0	51	14	3,528	109	775	10	4,436	20	4,507	

1 Includes status conferences, summary judgment, pre-trial management, and voir dire only hearings.

2 Includes all non-trial proceedings associated with civil "matters filed with clerk."

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

⁽³⁾ Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.